1
LOW-VOLTAGES
CURRENT
TRANSFORMES
12 www.lumel.com.pl12 www.lumel.com.pl
LCTM 62/W (40)  LCTM 74/W (45)
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/primary current/secondary current/power/accuracy class
Order example: LCTM 62/W (40) 25/5A, 5VA, cl. 1
LCTM 62/W (40) LCTM 74/W (45)
Depth 40 mm 45 mm
Width 62 mm 74 mm
Primary current 1 A...30 A 1 A...60 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0.2; 0.5; 1
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
order code: LH000-0904-130-124
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
5 A
DIMENSIONS
Transformer type LCTM 62/W (40) LCTM 74/W (45)
Accuracy class 0.2 0.5 1 0.2 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
1A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA  5 VA 10 VA
2.5 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
5 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
7.5 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
10 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
15 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
20 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
25 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
30 A 1 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
40 A - - - 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
50 A - - - 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
60 A - - - 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
LCTM - WOUND PRIMARY SERIES
1313
LCTR - ROUND CONDUCTOR SERIES
LCTR 45/14 (40)  LCTR 50/14 (30)
LCTR 45/14 (40) LCTR 50/14 (30) LCTR 50/14 (50) LCTR 62/R (40)
Hole
diameter  Ø 14 mm Ø 14 mm Ø 14 mm Ø 22 mm
Depth 40 mm 31 mm 51 mm 40 mm
Width 45 mm 50 mm 50 mm 62 mm
Primary
current 30 A...300 A 40 A...300 A 30 A...300 A 50 A...600 A
Secondary
current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy
class 0.5; 1 0.2; 0.5S; 0.5; 1
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
5 A
DIMENSIONS
Transformer type LCTR 45/14 (40) LCTR 50/14 (30)
Accuracy class 0.5 1 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
30 A - 1 VA - -
40 A - 1 VA - 1 VA
50 A - 1.5 VA - 1.5 VA
60 A - 1.5 VA - 1.5 VA
75 A - 2.5 VA - 1.5 VA
80 A 1 VA 2.5 VA - 1.5 VA
100 A 1.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
120 A 1.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
125 A 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
150 A 2.5 VA 5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA
200 A 3.75 VA 7.5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA
250 A 5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA
300 A 5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 7.5 VA
14 www.lumel.com.pl14 www.lumel.com.pl
LCTR 50/14 (50)
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTR 50/14 (50) 100/5A, 5VA, cl. 1
LCTR 62/R (40)
Transformer type LCTR 50/14 (50) LCTR 62/R (40)
Accuracy class 0.5 1 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
30 A - 1 VA - - - -
40 A - 1 VA - - - -
50 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA - - - 1.5 VA
60 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA - - - 2.5 VA
75 A 2.5 VA 5 VA - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA
80 A 2.5 VA 5 VA - - 2.5 VA 2.5 VA
100 A 3.75 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA - 2.5 VA 5 VA
120 A 3.75 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA - 3.75 VA 5 VA
125 A 3.75 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA - 3.75 VA 5 VA
150 A 5 VA 7.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA        5 VA 7.5 VA
200 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 5 VA        5 VA 7.5 VA        5 VA 10 VA
250 A 10 VA 12.5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
300 A 10 VA 12.5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
400 A - - 7.5 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 15 VA
500 A - - 10 VA - 15 VA 15 VA
600 A - - 10 VA - 15 VA 15 VA
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
- for details see page 25
DIMENSIONS
LCTR - ROUND CONDUCTOR SERIES
1515
LCTR - ROUND CONDUCTOR SERIES
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 45/21 (40) 100/5A, 3.75VA, cl. 1
LCTB 45/21 (40)
Hole diameter Ø 20 mm
Busbar 20 x 10 mm
Depth 40 mm
Width 45 mm
Primary current 50 A...400 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0,5; 1
LCTB 45/21 (40)
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
order code: LH000-0904-130-002
DIMENSIONS
5 A
Transformer type LCTB 45/21 (40)
Accuracy class 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
50 A - 1.5 VA
60 A - 1.5 VA
75 A - 2.5 VA
80 A 1 VA 2.5 VA
100 A 1.5 VA 3.75 VA
120 A 1.5 VA 3.75 VA
125 A 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
150 A 2.5 VA 5 VA
200 A 3.75 VA 5 VA
250 A 3.75 VA 5 VA
300 A 5 VA 5 VA
400 A 5 VA 5 VA
LCTB 45 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
16 www.lumel.com.pl16 www.lumel.com.pl
LCTB 50/21 (30)  LCTB 50/30 (30)
LCTB 50/21 (30) LCTB 50/30 (30) LCTB 50/21 (50) LCTB 50/30 (50)
Hole
diameter Ø 21 mm Ø 26 mm Ø 21 mm Ø26 mm
Busbar 20 x 10 mm 30 x 10 mm 20 x 10 mm 30 x 10 mm
Depth 31 mm 31 mm 51 mm 51 mm
Width 50 mm 50 mm 50 mm 50 mm
Primary
current 40 A...400 A 75 A...600 A 50 A...400 A 50 A... 600 A
Secondary
current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy
class 0.5; 1; 3 0.5; 1
DIMENSIONS
5 A
Transformer type LCTB 50/21 (30) LCTB 50/30 (30)
Accuracy class 0.5 1 3 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
40 A - - 1 VA - -
50 A - 1 VA - - -
60 A - 1 VA - - -
75 A - 1.5 VA - - 1 VA
80 A 1 VA 2.5 VA - - 1.5 VA
100 A 1.5 VA 2.5 VA - 1 VA 2.5 VA
120 A 2.5 VA 2.5 VA - 1 VA 2.5 VA
125 A 2.5 VA 3.75 VA - 1 VA 2.5 VA
150 A 2.5 VA 5 VA - 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
200 A 3.75 VA 5 VA - 2.5 VA 5 VA
250 A 5 VA 5 VA - 5 VA 5 VA
300 A 5 VA 7.5 VA - 5 VA 5 VA
400 A 5 VA 7.5 VA - 5 VA 5 VA  6.25 VA
500 A - - - 5 VA 6.25 VA
600 A - - - 5 VA 7.5 VA
LCTB 45 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
LCTB 50 - BUSBAR SERIES
1717
LCTB 45 - BUSBAR SERIES
LCTB50/21 (50)
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 50/21 (50) 100/5A, 5VA, cl. 1
LCTB 50/30 (50)
Transformer type LCTB 50/21 (50) LCTB 50/30 (50)
Accuracy class 0.5 1 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
50 A 1 VA 2.5 VA - 1.5 VA
60 A 1 VA 2.5 VA - 1.5 VA
75 A 1.5 VA 2.5 VA - 2.5 VA
80 A 2.5 VA 5 VA - 2.5 VA
100 A 2.5 VA 5 VA 1 VA 3.75 VA
120 A 3.75 VA 5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA
125 A 5 VA 5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA
150 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 5 VA
200 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA
250 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 10 VA
300 A 7.5 VA 12.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
400 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA
500 A - - 10 VA 12.5 VA
600 A - - 10 VA 15 VA
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
- for details see page 25
DIMENSIONS
LCTB 50 - BUSBAR SERIES
18 www.lumel.com.pl18 www.lumel.com.pl
LCTB  62/20 (40) LCTB 62/30 (40) LCTB 62/30 (50) LCTB 62/40 (40)
Hole
diameter - Ø 30 mm Ø 28 mm Ø 31 mm
Busbar 20x12 mm
30x10 mm,
2x25 x10  mm
30x10 mm
40x10 mm,
 2 x 30 x 10  mm
Depth 40 mm 40 mm 50 mm 40 mm
Width 62 mm 62 mm 62 mm 62 mm
Primary
current 50 A...400 A 50 A...800 A 40 A...800 A 100 A...800 A
Secondary
current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy
class 0,2S; 0,2; 0,5S; 0,5; 1 0,2S; 0,2; 0,5S; 0,5; 1; 3 0,2S; 0,2; 0,5S; 0,5; 1
LCTB 62/20 (40) LCTB 62/30 (40)
Transformer type LCTB 62/20 (40) LCTB 62/30 (40)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
50 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - 1.25 VA
60 A - - - - 2.5 VA - - - - 1.5 VA
75 A - - - 1.5 VA 3.75 VA - - - - 1.5 VA
80 A - - - 2.5 VA 3.75 VA - - - - 2 VA
100 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 1 VA 1 VA 1 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA
120 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA 1 VA 1 VA 1 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
125 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA 1 VA 1 VA 1 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA
150 A 2 VA 2.5 VA 2.0 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 2.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA
200 A 3.75 VA 5 VA 3.75 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA
250 A 3.75 VA 5 VA 3.75 VA 10 VA 15 VA 5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
300 A 3.75 VA 5 VA 3.75 VA 10 VA 15 VA 5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA
400 A 5  VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 15 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 12.5 VA
500 A - - - - - 5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA
600 A - - - - - 7.5VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA 15 VA
750 A - - - - - 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 15 VA 15 VA
800 A - - - - - 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 15 VA 15 VA
DIMENSIONS
5 A
LCTB 62 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
1919
LCTB 62 - BUSBAR SERIES
Transformer type LCTB 62/30 (50) LCTB 62/40 (40)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 3 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
 Rated primary current Transformer burden
40 A - - - - - 1 VA - - - - -
50 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - - -
60 A - - - - 2.5 VA - - - - - -
75 A - - - 2.5 VA 2.5 VA - - - - - -
80 A - - - 2.5 VA 3.75 VA - - - - - -
100 A 1.25 VA 1.25 VA 1.25 VA 5 VA 5 VA - - - - - 1 VA
120 A 1.25 VA 1.25 VA 1.25 VA 5 VA 5 VA - - - - - 1.5 VA
125 A 1.25 VA 1.25 VA 1.25 VA 5 VA 5 VA - - - - - 1.5 VA
150 A 2 VA 2 VA 2 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA - - - - 2.5 VA
200 A 5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 1 VA 1 VA 1 VA 1.5 VA 3.75 VA
250 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 15 VA - 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA
300 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 15 VA - 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 5 VA
400 A 10 VA 6.25 VA 10 VA 15 VA 30 VA - 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 5 VA
500 A 5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA - 2.5 VA 5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA   5 VA 7.5 VA
600 A 6.25 VA 10 VA 6.25 VA 20 VA 30 VA - 2.5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA
750 A 6.25 VA 10 VA 6.25 VA 20 VA 30 VA - 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 10 VA 10 VA
800 A 6.25 VA 10 VA 6.25 VA 20 VA 30 VA - 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 10 VA 10 VA
LCTB 62/30 (50) LCTB 62/40 (40)
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 62/40 (40) 100/5A, 1VA, cl. 1
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
- for details see page 30
DIMENSIONS
LCTB 62 - BUSBAR SERIES
20 www.lumel.com.pl20 www.lumel.com.pl
LCTB 74/20 (45) LCTB 74/30 (45) LCTB 74/40 (45) LCTB 74/50 (45)
Hole
diameter Ø 20 mm Ø26 mm Ø35 mm Ø 41 mm
Busbar 20x10 mm
30x15 mm,
2x20x10 mm
40x12 mm,
2x30 x15  mm
50x12 mm,
2 x40x10 mm
Depth 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm
Width 74 mm 74 mm 74 mm 74 mm
Prąd
pierwotny 30 A...400 A 30 A...800 A 40 A...1000 A 100 A...1000 A
Secondary
current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy
class 0,2S; 0,2; 0,5S; 0,5; 1; 3 0,2S; 0,2; 0,5S; 0,5; 1
Transformer type LCTB 74/20 (45) LCTB 74/30 (45)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 3 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 3
Rated primary current Transformer burden
30 A - - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - -  1 VA
40 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - - 1.5 VA -
50 A - - - - 2.5 VA - - - - - 1.5 VA -
60 A - - - - 3.75 VA - - - - - 2.5 VA -
75 A - - - 1.5 VA 5 VA - - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA -
80 A - - - 1.5 VA 5 VA - - - - 1.5 VA 3.75 VA -
100 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA - 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5  VA 2.5 VA  5 VA -
120 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA - 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA -
125 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA - 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA -
150 A 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 7.5 VA 12.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA -
200 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA -
250 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA -
300 A 5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 15 VA - 2.5 VA 5 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA -
400 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA - 5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA -
500 A - - - - - - 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA -
600 A - - - - - - 5 VA 15 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA -
750 A - - - - - - 7.5 VA 20 VA 7.5 VA 20 VA 30 VA -
800 A - - - - - - 10 VA 30 VA 10 VA 30 VA 30 VA -
LCTB 74/20 (45) LCTB 74/30 (45)
DIMENSIONS
5 A
LCTB 74 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
LCTB 74 - BUSBAR SERIES
2121
LCTB 74 - BUSBAR SERIES
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 74/50 (45) 100/5A, 1.5VA, cl. 1
Transformer type LCTB 74/40 (45) LCTB 74/50 (45)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
40 A - - - - 1 VA - - - - -
50 A - - - - 1 VA - - - - -
60 A - - - - 1 VA - - - - -
75 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - -
80 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - -
100 A - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA - - - - 1.5 VA
120 A - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA - - - - 1.5 VA
125 A - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA - - - - 1.5 VA
150 A - - - 2.5 VA 3.75 VA - - - - 2.5 VA
200 A 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA - - - 1.5 VA 3.75 VA
250 A 5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA
300 A 5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA
400 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5  VA 7.5 VA 12.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA
500 A 5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA
600 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 5 VA   7.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA
750 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 12.5 VA 15 VA
800 A 7.5 VA 15 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 12.5 VA 15 VA
1000 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 12.5 VA 15 VA
LCTB 74/40 (45) LCTB 74/50 (45)
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
order code: LH000-0904-130-124
DIMENSIONS
LCTB 74 - BUSBAR SERIES
22 www.lumel.com.pl22 www.lumel.com.pl
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 86/50 (45) 100/5A, 1.5VA, cl. 1
LCTB 86/40 (45) LCTB 86/50 (45)  LCTB 86/60 (45)
LCTB 86/40 (45) LCTB 86/50 (45) LCTB  86/60 (45)
Hole diameter Ø 36 mm  Ø 46 mm Ø 51 mm
Busbar 40 x 10 mm,
2 x 30 x 15 mm
50 x 12 mm,
2 x 40 x 15 mm
60 x 12 mm,
2 x 50 x 15 mm
Depth 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm
Width 86 mm 86 mm 86 mm
Primary current 50 A...1000 A 100 A...1250 A 100 A...1600 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0.2S; 0.2; 0.5S; 0.5; 1
Transformer
type LCTB 86/40 (45) LCTB 86/50 (45) LCTB 86/60 (45)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Rated primary
class Transformer burden
50 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - - - - - - -
60 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - - - - - - -
75 A - - - - 2.5 VA - - - - - - - - - -
80 A - - - -  2.5 VA - - - - - - - - - -
100 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 3.75 VA - - - - 1.5 VA - - - -   1 VA
120 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA - - - -    1.5 VA
125 A 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA - - - -     2.5 VA
150 A 2.5 VA     2.5 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 5 VA - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA - - - -         2.5 VA
200 A 5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA - - - 5 VA 7.5 VA - - - 1.5 VA          3.75 VA
250 A 10 VA 3.75 VA 3.75 VA 7.5 VA 12.5 VA - - - 7.5 VA 10 VA - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA
300 A 10 VA 5 VA 10 VA 10 VA 15 VA 5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 1.5 VA 5 VA     7.5 VA
400 A 10 VA 7.5 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 7.5 VA 2.5 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 15 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA 1   2.5 VA
500 A 5 VA 10 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA    12.5 VA
600 A 7.5 VA 15 VA 15 VA 30 VA 30 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA    15 VA
750 A 7.5 VA 15 VA 15 VA 30 VA 30 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA    20 VA
800 A 10 VA 15 VA 15 VA 30 VA 30 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA 7.5 VA 12.5 VA 7.5 VA 20 VA      20 VA
1000 A 10 VA 15 VA 15 VA 30 VA 30 VA 12.5 VA 20 VA 12.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA     20 VA
1200 A - - - - - 12.5 VA 20 VA 12.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA     20 VA
1250 A - - - - - 12.5 VA 20 VA 12.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA      20 VA
1500 A - - - - - - - - - - 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA     20 VA
1600 A - - - - - - - - - - 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA       20 VA
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
order code: LH000-0904-130-124
DIMENSIONS
5 A
LCTB 86 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
LCTB 100 - BUSBAR SERIES
2323
LCTB 86 - BUSBAR SERIES
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 100/130V (45) 400/5A, 2.5VA, cl. 1
LCTB 100/100V (45) LCTB 100/130V (45)
LCTB 100/100V (45) LCTB 100/130V (45)
Busbar 41 x 103 mm 38 x 128 mm
Depth 45 mm 45 mm
Width 100 mm 100 mm
Primary current 400 A...2500 A 400 A...3000 A
Secondary current 1 A, 5 A
Accuracy class 0.2S; 0.2; 0.5S; 0.5; 1 0.2; 0.5; 1
Transformer type LCTB 100/100V (45) LCTB 100/130V (45)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
400 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA - 2.5 VA 5 VA
500 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA - 2.5 VA 5 VA
600 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA - 2.5 VA 5 VA
750 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA - 2.5 VA 7.5 VA
800 A - - - 5 VA 10 VA - 5 VA 7.5 VA
1000 A - 5 VA - 10 VA 15 VA - 10 VA 10 VA
1200 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 10 VA 15 VA
1250 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 10 VA 15 VA
1500 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA
1600 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 30 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA
2000 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 30 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA
2500 A 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA
3000 A - - - - - 5 VA 10 VA 12.5 VA
DIMENSIONS
5 A
LCTB 100 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
24 www.lumel.com.pl24 www.lumel.com.pl
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 104/60 (45) 100/5A, 1.5VA, cl. 1
LCTB 104/60 (45) LCTB 104/80 (45)
LCTB 104/60 (45) LCTB 104/80 (45)
Hole diameter Ø 54 mm  Ø 65 mm
Busbar 60 x 12 mm, 2 x 50 x 15mm,
2 x 40 x 20 mm
80 x 12 mm, 2 x 60 x 15 mm,
2 x 50 x 25 mm
Depth 45 mm 45 mm
Width 104 mm 104 mm
Primary current 100 A...1600 A 200 A...2000 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0.2S; 0.2; 0.5S; 0.5; 1
Transformer type LCTB 104/60 (45) LCTB 104/80 (45)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
 Rated primary current Transformer burden
100 A - - - - 1.5 VA - - - - -
120 A - - - - 2.5 VA - - - - -
125 A - - - - 2.5 VA - - - - -
150 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA - - - - -
200 A - - - 5 VA 10 VA - - - - 1.5 VA
250 A - 1.5 VA - 7.5 VA 12.5 VA - - - 1.5 VA 2.5 VA
300 A 1.5 VA 2.5 VA 1.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - - - 2.5 VA 7.5 VA
400 A 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA          5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 1.5 VA -  5 VA 10 VA
500 A 3.75 VA 7.5 VA 3.75 VA 15 VA 20 VA - 1.5 VA - 5 VA 10 VA
600 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA - 2.5 VA - 7.5 VA 12.5 VA
750 A 5 VA 15 VA 5 VA 20 VA 30 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
800 A 7.5 VA 15 VA 7.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA 5 VA 7.5 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
1000 A 10  VA 20 VA 10 VA 30 VA 45 VA 7.5 VA 12.5 VA 7.5 VA 20 VA 20 VA
1200 A 10  VA 30 VA 10 VA 30 VA 45 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA
1250 A 10  VA 30 VA 10 VA 30 VA 45 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA
1500 A 10  VA 30 VA 10 VA 30 VA 45 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA
1600 A 10  VA 30 VA 10  VA 30 VA 45 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA
2000 A - - - - - 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 20 VA 30 VA
ACCESSORIES:
DIN rail mounting base
order code: LH000-0904-130-124
DIMENSIONS
5 A
LCTB 104 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
LCTB 140 - BUSBAR SERIES
2525
LCTB 104 - BUSBAR SERIES
LCTB 140/80 (45) LCTB 140/100H (45) LCTB 140/100V  (45) LCTB 140/130V (45)
Hole diameter Ø 72 mm  Ø 86 mm Ø86 mm -
Busbar 80 x 30 mm,
2 x 60 x 25 mm
100 x 30 mm,
2 x 80 x 25 mm,
2 x 70 x 30 mm
100 x 30  mm,
2 x 80 x 25 mm,
2 x 70 x 30 mm
70 x 130 mm
Depth 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm 45 mm
Width 140 mm 140 mm 140 mm 140 mm
Primary current 200 A...2000 A 200 A...4000 A 200 A...3000 A 400 A...5000 A
Secondary
current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0,2S; 0,2; 0.5S; 0,5; 1 0,2; 0,5; 1
LCTB 140/80 (45) LCTB 140/100H (45)
DIMENSIONS
5 A
Transformer type LCTB 140/80 (45) LCTB 140/100H (45)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
200 A - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA - - - 1.5 VA 3.75 VA
250 A - - - 5 VA 10 VA - - - 2.5 VA 5 VA
300 A - 1.5 VA - 7.5 VA 15 VA - - - 3.75 VA 7.5 VA
400 A - 2.5 VA - 10 VA 20 VA - 1.5 VA - 7.5 VA 10 VA
500 A 2.5 VA 5 VA 2.5 VA 15 VA 30 VA - 2.5 VA - 10 VA 12.5 VA
600 A 3.75 VA 7.5 VA 3.75 VA 15 VA 30 VA 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
750 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 45 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA
800 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 45 VA 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA
1000 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 30 VA 60 VA 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA
1200 A 12.5 VA 15 VA 12.5 VA 30 VA 60 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 15 VA 30 VA
1250 A 12.5 VA 30 VA 12.5 VA 60 VA 60 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 15 VA 30 VA
1500 A 15  VA 30 VA 15 VA 60 VA 60 VA 15 VA 20 VA 15 VA 20 VA 30 VA
1600 A 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 60 VA 60 VA 15 VA 20 VA 15 VA 20 VA 45 VA
2000 A 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 60 VA 60 VA 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 45 VA 45 VA
2500 A - - - - - 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 45 VA 45 VA
3000 A - - - - - 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 60 VA 60 VA
4000 A - - - - - 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 60 VA 60 VA
LCTB 140 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS:
26 www.lumel.com.pl26 www.lumel.com.pl
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 140/100H (45) 200/5A, 3.75VA, cl. 1
Transformer type LCTB 140/100V (45) LCTB 140/130V (45)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
200 A - - - 1.5 VA 3.75 VA - - -
250 A - - - 2.5 VA  5 VA - - -
300 A - - - 3.75 VA 7.5 VA - - -
400 A - 1.5 VA - 10 VA 10 VA - 3.75 VA 5 VA
500 A - 2.5 VA - 10 VA 12.5 VA - 3.75 VA 5 VA
600 A 2.5 VA 3.75 VA 2.5 VA 12.5 VA 15 VA - 3.75 VA 5 VA
750 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA - 5 VA 7.5 VA
800 A 5 VA 5 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA - 5 VA 7.5 VA
1000 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 20 VA 5 VA 10 VA 10 VA
1200 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 15 VA 30 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
1250 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 15 VA 30 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 15 VA
1500 A 15 VA 20 VA 15 VA 30 VA 30 VA 10 VA 15 VA 15 VA
1600 A 15 VA 20 VA 15 VA 45 VA 45 VA 10 VA 15 VA 15 VA
2000 A 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 45 VA 45 VA 15 VA 20 VA 20 VA
2500 A 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 45 VA 45VA 15 VA 20 VA 20 VA
3000 A 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 60 VA 60 VA 15 VA 20 VA 20 VA
4000 A - - - - - 15 VA 20 VA 20 VA
5000 A - - - - - 15 VA 20 VA 20 VA
LCTB 140/100V (45) LCTB 140/130V (45)
DIMENSIONS
LCTB 140 - BUSBAR SERIES
2727
LCTB 140 - BUSBAR SERIES
LCTB 225/125 (50)  LCTB 225/167 (50)
ORDER
Required data: transformer type/ primary current/ secondary current/ power/ accuracy class
Order example: LCTB 225/125 (50) 600/5A, 10VA, cl. 1
LCTB 225/125 (50) LCTB 225/167 (50)
Busbar 124 x 93 mm 166 x 65 mm
Depth 50 mm 50 mm
Width 225 mm 225 mm
Primary current 600 A...6000 A 1000 A...7500 A
Secondary current 1 A,  5 A
Accuracy class 0.2S; 0.2; 0.5S; 0.5; 1
Transformer type LCTB 225/125 (50) LCTB 225/167 (50)
Accuracy class 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1 0.2S 0.2 0.5S 0.5 1
Rated primary current Transformer burden
600 A - 5 VA -  5 VA 10 VA - - - - -
750 A - 5 VA - 10 VA 10 VA - - - - -
800 A - 5 VA - 10 VA 10 VA - - - - -
1000 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 3.75 VA - 5 VA 10 VA
1200 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 5 VA - 10 VA 15 VA
1250 A 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 10 VA 15 VA - 5 VA - 10 VA 15 VA
1500 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 30 VA 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA
1600 A 7.5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 15 VA 30 VA 5 VA 10 VA 5 VA 15 VA 30 VA
2000 A 10 VA 10 VA 10 VA 15 VA 30 VA 7.5 VA 10 VA 7.5 VA 30 VA 30 VA
2500 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 30 VA 30 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 30 VA 45 VA
3000 A 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 30 VA 60 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 30 VA 45 VA
4000 A 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 45 VA 60 VA 10 VA 15 VA 10 VA 30 VA 45 VA
5000 A 15 VA 30 VA 15 VA 100 VA 100 VA 15 VA 20 VA 15 VA 30 VA 45 VA
6000 A 15 VA 60 VA 15 VA 100 VA 100 VA 15 VA 20 VA 15 VA 30 VA 45 VA
7500 A - - - - - 15 VA 20 VA 15 VA 30 VA 45 VA
DIMENSIONS
5 A
LCTB 225 - BUSBAR SERIES
INPUT:
OUTPUTS: